Government of Punjab Department of Technical Education & Industrial Training (Technical Education Branch-II)

No Objection Certificate

No. 8/11/2018-1TE2/ 1205449/1

Dated;Chandigarh: 9. April,2018

The Kartar International School Society Pind Phangrian Teh. Pathankot Distt. Gurdaspur vide its Executive meeting held on 8.3.2018 vide item No. 26 have resolved for Closure of KARTAR Polytechnic College, Gurdaspur.

Vide application No 22-3/Kiti/18 dated 3.3.2018 made by Sectary Kartar International School Society Pind Phangrian Teh. Pathankot Distt. Gurdaspur This is to confirm that the State Govt. has No Objection for Closure of the Institute.

Closure of the Institute from the academic session 2018-19.

The Current Staff strength, re-arrangement and dues, if any shall be settled as per existing norms and regulations on the behalf.

Liabilities, if any, arising out of Closure of Kartar Polytechnic College Phangrian shall be solely that of Kartar International school society/Trust and shall be settled as per the rules and Regulations as applicable.

Dated: Chandigarh the **5th April 2018**

M.P.Singh, IAS Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Punjab Department of Technical Education & Industrial Training.

Endst.No.8/11/2018-1TE2/ 12054496 Dated Chd, the 9 April,2018

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Director, Technical Education & Industrial Training, Punjab,Chandigarh vide ref. to their letter No. 1429/Conduct Dated 9.3.2018.
- 2. Regional Officer, All India Council for Technical Education, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Vice Chancellor, I.K.Gujral, Punjab Techinical University, Jalandhar.
- 4. Secretary Kartar International School Society Pind Phangrian Teh. Pathankot Distt. Gurdaspur.

The S

The System Analyst, Directorate of Techinical Education and Industrial Training Punjab, Chandigarh.

Superintendent